
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Janet DokeExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2019 12:00:00 AM
12/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 21-Jan-2020 07:03 AM
Data as of(CST): 21-Jan-2020 05:55 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)

2,112 1,824 86.36% 1,670 1,580 94.61% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,782 3,404 90.01%
184 167 90.76% 115 104 90.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 299 271 90.64%

9 5 55.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 9 5 55.56%

1,818 1,661 91.36% 1,424 1,354 95.08% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,242 3,015 93.00%
1,212 1,020 84.16% 774 717 92.64% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,986 1,737 87.46%

6,159 5,652 91.77% 6,336 5,810 91.70% 0 0 0.00% 6 4 66.67% 12,501 11,466 91.72%

683 629 92.09% 1,507 1,405 93.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,190 2,034 92.88%

786 686 87.28% 1,128 1,075 95.30% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,915 1,762 92.01%

297 275 92.59% 226 211 93.36% 21 21 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 544 507 93.20%

18 16 88.89% 210 202 96.19% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 228 218 95.61%

12,507 8,304 66.39% 4,059 3,606 88.84% 0 0 0.00% 12 3 25.00% 16,578 11,913 71.86%
1,467 1,326 90.39% 3,046 2,774 91.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,513 4,100 90.85%

25 25 100.00% 6 5 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 31 30 96.77%
140 129 92.14% 316 273 86.39% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 457 403 88.18%
313 281 89.78% 497 448 90.14% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 810 729 90.00%

2,817 2,511 89.14% 4,465 3,912 87.61% 11 11 100.00% 2 1 50.00% 7,295 6,435 88.21%
1,627 1,375 84.51% 2,455 2,247 91.53% 41 35 85.37% 1 0 0.00% 4,124 3,657 88.68%
1,300 1,107 85.15% 773 698 90.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,073 1,805 87.07%

866 705 81.41% 1,027 919 89.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,893 1,624 85.79%
1,911 1,711 89.53% 1,184 1,111 93.83% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,095 2,822 91.18%

790 743 94.05% 1,183 1,127 95.27% 71 66 92.96% 0 0 0.00% 2,044 1,936 94.72%
255 235 92.16% 578 534 92.39% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 833 769 92.32%

1,383 1,257 90.89% 1,207 1,042 86.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,590 2,299 88.76%

1,358 1,210 89.10% 2,583 2,389 92.49% 76 68 89.47% 1 1 100.00% 4,018 3,668 91.29%

2,359 2,078 88.09% 2,695 2,396 88.91% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 5,055 4,475 88.53%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53

Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)

2,330 1,929 82.79% 1,353 1,203 88.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,683 3,132 85.04%
1,330 1,162 87.37% 646 595 92.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,976 1,757 88.92%
1,325 1,207 91.09% 2,369 2,177 91.90% 80 60 75.00% 1 0 0.00% 3,775 3,444 91.23%

233 194 83.26% 315 285 90.48% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 549 480 87.43%

352 305 86.65% 1,010 935 92.57% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,362 1,240 91.04%

486 436 89.71% 769 721 93.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,255 1,157 92.19%
321 297 92.52% 374 368 98.40% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 695 665 95.68%

1,666 1,487 89.26% 1,647 1,513 91.86% 472 432 91.53% 1 1 100.00% 3,786 3,433 90.68%
511 427 83.56% 407 360 88.45% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 919 787 85.64%

5,558 4,803 86.42% 5,214 4,437 85.10% 12 12 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 10,784 9,252 85.79%
2,570 2,349 91.40% 1,767 1,652 93.49% 54 49 90.74% 1 0 0.00% 4,392 4,050 92.21%

151 141 93.38% 484 459 94.83% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 635 600 94.49%

8 1 12.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 8 1 12.50%

4,287 3,567 83.21% 3,780 3,446 91.16% 363 258 71.07% 0 0 0.00% 8,430 7,271 86.25%
1,233 1,089 88.32% 826 752 91.04% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,060 1,842 89.42%

612 551 90.03% 886 822 92.78% 0 0 0.00% 5 2 40.00% 1,503 1,375 91.48%

2,319 2,102 90.64% 4,613 4,265 92.46% 859 791 92.08% 10 9 90.00% 7,801 7,167 91.87%

339 294 86.73% 374 346 92.51% 36 26 72.22% 0 0 0.00% 749 666 88.92%

1,427 1,273 89.21% 1,120 1,032 92.14% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,548 2,306 90.50%

104 95 91.35% 709 660 93.09% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 813 755 92.87%
1,181 1,094 92.63% 2,543 2,346 92.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,724 3,440 92.37%
6,085 5,441 89.42% 6,727 6,350 94.40% 150 144 96.00% 0 0 0.00% 12,962 11,935 92.08%
1,408 1,162 82.53% 743 663 89.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,151 1,825 84.84%

126 117 92.86% 193 169 87.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 319 286 89.66%

0 0 0.00% 20 17 85.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 20 17 85.00%

2,358 2,031 86.13% 2,295 2,132 92.90% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,654 4,164 89.47%

1,452 1,319 90.84% 990 894 90.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,442 2,213 90.62%

1,719 1,588 92.38% 2,169 1,921 88.57% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,888 3,509 90.25%

620 571 92.10% 410 380 92.68% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,030 951 92.33%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

88
Total

Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88) 289 251 86.85% 67 65 97.01% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 356 316 88.76%
84,796 72,215 85.16% 84,284 76,904 91.24% 2,247 1,974 87.85% 47 27 57.45% 171,374 151,120 88.18%


	NCLEX-RN

