

## ↑ NCSBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN Confidential** 

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2019 12:00:00 AM 12/31/2019 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Janet Doke

Report Date: 21-Jan-2020 07:03 AM Data as of(CST): 21-Jan-2020 05:55 AM

NOLEY																	
NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ва	ccalaurea	ite	Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	2,112	1,824	86.36%	1,670	1,580	94.61%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,782	3,404	90.01%	
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	184	167	90.76%	115	104	90.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	299	271	90.64%	
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	9	5	55.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	9	5	55.56%	
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	1,818	1,661	91.36%	1,424	1,354	95.08%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,242	3,015	93.00%	
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	1,212	1,020	84.16%	774	717	92.64%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,986	1,737	87.46%	
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	6,159	5,652	91.77%	6,336	5,810	91.70%	0	0	0.00%	6	4	66.67%	12,501	11,466	91.72%	
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	683	629	92.09%	1,507	1,405	93.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,190	2,034	92.88%	
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	786	686	87.28%	1,128	1,075	95.30%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,915	1,762	92.01%	
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	297	275	92.59%	226	211	93.36%	21	21	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	544	507	93.20%	
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	18	16	88.89%	210	202	96.19%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	228	218	95.61%	
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	12,507	8,304	66.39%	4,059	3,606	88.84%	0	0	0.00%	12	3	25.00%	16,578	11,913	71.86%	
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	1,467	1,326	90.39%	3,046	2,774	91.07%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,513	4,100	90.85%	
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	25	25	100.00%	6	5	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	31	30	96.77%	
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	140	129	92.14%	316	273	86.39%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	457	403	88.18%	
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	313	281	89.78%	497	448	90.14%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	810	729	90.00%	
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	2,817	2,511	89.14%	4,465	3,912	87.61%	11	11	100.00%	2	1	50.00%	7,295	6,435	88.21%	
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	1,627	1,375	84.51%	2,455	2,247	91.53%	41	35	85.37%	1	0	0.00%	4,124	3,657	88.68%	
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	1,300	1,107	85.15%	773	698	90.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,073	1,805	87.07%	
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	866	705	81.41%	1,027	919	89.48%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,893	1,624	85.79%	
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	1,911	1,711	89.53%	1,184	1,111	93.83%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,095	2,822	91.18%	
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	790	743	94.05%	1,183	1,127	95.27%	71	66	92.96%	0	0	0.00%	2,044	1,936	94.72%	
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	255	235	92.16%	578	534	92.39%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	833	769	92.32%	
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	1,383	1,257	90.89%	1,207	1,042	86.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,590	2,299	88.76%	
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	1,358	1,210	89.10%	2,583	2,389	92.49%	76	68	89.47%	1	1	100.00%	4,018	3,668	91.29%	
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	2,359	2,078	88.09%	2,695	2,396	88.91%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	5,055	4,475	88.53%	



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN** Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ва	ccalaurea	ıte		Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	2,330	1,929	82.79%	1,353	1,203	88.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,683	3,132	85.04%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	1,330	1,162	87.37%	646	595	92.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,976	1,757	88.92%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	1,325	1,207	91.09%	2,369	2,177	91.90%	80	60	75.00%	1	0	0.00%	3,775	3,444	91.23%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	233	194	83.26%	315	285	90.48%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	549	480	87.43%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	352	305	86.65%	1,010	935	92.57%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,362	1,240	91.04%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	486	436	89.71%	769	721	93.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,255	1,157	92.19%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	321	297	92.52%	374	368	98.40%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	695	665	95.68%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	1,666	1,487	89.26%	1,647	1,513	91.86%	472	432	91.53%	1	1	100.00%	3,786	3,433	90.68%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	511	427	83.56%	407	360	88.45%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	919	787	85.64%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	5,558	4,803	86.42%	5,214	4,437	85.10%	12	12	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	10,784	9,252	85.79%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	2,570	2,349	91.40%	1,767	1,652	93.49%	54	49	90.74%	1	0	0.00%	4,392	4,050	92.21%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	151	141	93.38%	484	459	94.83%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	635	600	94.49%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	8	1	12.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	8	1	12.50%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	4,287	3,567	83.21%	3,780	3,446	91.16%	363	258	71.07%	0	0	0.00%	8,430	7,271	86.25%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	1,233	1,089	88.32%	826	752	91.04%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,060	1,842	89.42%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	612	551	90.03%	886	822	92.78%	0	0	0.00%	5	2	40.00%	1,503	1,375	91.48%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	2,319	2,102	90.64%	4,613	4,265	92.46%	859	791	92.08%	10	9	90.00%	7,801	7,167	91.87%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	339	294	86.73%	374	346	92.51%	36	26	72.22%	0	0	0.00%	749	666	88.92%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	1,427	1,273	89.21%	1,120	1,032	92.14%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,548	2,306	90.50%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	104	95	91.35%	709	660	93.09%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	813	755	92.87%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	1,181	1,094	92.63%	2,543	2,346	92.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,724	3,440	92.37%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	6,085	5,441	89.42%	6,727	6,350	94.40%	150	144	96.00%	0	0	0.00%	12,962	11,935	92.08%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	1,408	1,162	82.53%	743	663	89.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,151	1,825	84.84%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	126	117	92.86%	193	169	87.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	319	286	89.66%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	20	17	85.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	20	17	85.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	2,358	2,031	86.13%	2,295	2,132	92.90%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,654	4,164	89.47%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	1,452	1,319	90.84%	990	894	90.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,442	2,213	90.62%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	1,719	1,588	92.38%	2,169	1,921	88.57%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,888	3,509	90.25%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	620	571	92.10%	410	380	92.68%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,030	951	92.33%



## Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



**NCSBN** Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type		Associate		Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Drogram	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	289	251	86.85%	67	65	97.01%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	356	316	88.76%
Total		84,796	72,215	85.16%	84,284	76,904	91.24%	2,247	1,974	87.85%	47	27	57.45%	171,374	151,120	88.18%